Reference:	FOI.9470.22
Subject:	Lost and stolen property
Date of Request:	25 July 2022

## Requested:

- 1. How much did your Trust have to pay to patients to replace lost, stolen or damaged property in the period July 1<sup>st</sup> 2021 to July 1<sup>st</sup> 2022 inclusive?
- 2. How many reports of lost, stolen or damaged property were there in total during this period?
- 3. How much did your Trust have to pay to patients to replace lost, stolen or damaged property in the period July 1<sup>st</sup> 2015 to July 1<sup>st</sup> 2016 inclusive?
- 4. How many reports of lost, stolen or damaged property were there in total during this period (July 1<sup>st</sup> 2015 to July 1<sup>st</sup> 2016 inclusive) in total?

## Response:

- 1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) confirms that £16,022.00 was paid to patients to replace lost, stolen or damaged property, during the period 1 July 2021 to 1 July 2022.
- 2. The UHB confirms that were forty (40) reports relating to lost, stolen or damaged property, during the period 1 July 2021 to 1 July 2022.
- 3. The UHB confirms that £9,814.00 was paid to patients to replace lost, stolen or damaged property, during the period 1 July 2015 to 1 July 2016.
- 4. The UHB confirms that were fifty eight (58) reports relating to lost, stolen or damaged property, during the period 1 July 2015 to 1 July 2016.